

POCSO No. 07 / 2023

Reg. No. 08 / 2023

Order No. 06 dtd. 01.06.2023

The case is posted for production of the accused.

The accused Raj Kr. Purohit is produced from JC. He is taken into custody and again remanded to JC till 06.06.2023.

One bail petition has been filed on behalf of the above named accused.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Spl. PP both are present.

It is submitted by Ld. Spl PP that CD of the case has not been produced by the IO.

In the absence of the CD, the bail prayer can not be considered.

Accordingly, the IO is directed to produce the CD on 06.06.2023 positively. The bail prayer will be considered on that date on production of the CD.

Fix – 06.06.2023 for production of the accused, bail hearing and production of the CD.

Let a copy of the order be communicated to the concerned IO.

D / C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura