

POCSO. No. 07 / 2023

Reg. No. 08 / 2023

Present : Smt. Jyotsna Roy, A.D.J., Bishunpur (I/C)

Order No. 22 dtd. 29.09.2023

Today is fixed for hearing of both the petitions and submission of the full particulars of the present address of the accused outside Kotulpur PS and filing of WO.

The sole accused is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl. PP takes no step this day.

Regular PO on leave. I am in-charge. Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix – 22.11.2023 hearing of both the petitions and submission of the full particulars of the present address of the accused outside Kotulpur PS and filing of WO.e 03.10.2023.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)