

POCSO No. 07 / 2023

Reg. No. 08 / 2023

Order No. 02 dtd. 29.01.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused Raj Kr. Purohit is present by filing hazira and on call.

Ld. Defence counsel and Ld. Spl. PP both are present.

It is submitted by the Ld. Spl. PP that today though the date was fixed for recording evidence of the VG but she could not come as she has her Higher Secondary Examination on and from 16.02.2024 to 29.02.2024. It is submitted though the date of her examination is still away but for making preparation she is unable to attend the court and accordingly adjournment has been prayed for. The prayer is considered and allowed. However, pending her examination, the evidence of his father who is also summon today and the CSW2 can be done in the meantime. Hence, issue summons upon CSW No. 1 & 2.

The accused has shown the register of his Thana Hazira showing he has attended Goghat PS twice in every day since the last order. No adverse report against the accused from any PS has been received.

The accused is directed to follow the conditions imposed upon him vide order dtd. 17.01.2024 till the next date.

Fix – 19.02.024 for evidence of CSW 1 & 2.

Let a copy of the order be sent to OC, Goghat PS.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura